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‘ . ’_Bon\r . France.
' ate June 10th, 1919,

REPORT OF IDISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL.

Ans of
Name : Altman C.Vi. Number: 1511815
Rank : Organization:
Disintermenﬁ and Reburial made by Group ¥ & | Unit 302

s
Disinterred (Date?hﬂle 7th, 1919 prom: (Give complete location)

Grave # 11, Row # 1, Plot A, Joncourt American Military Cemetery, Mep,.Ris.,

Canbrai S.E, East 182.9, North 360.3.

Reburied (Date) June 7th, 191dn: (Give complete location) :
2 : East 17669
Graie_ i '1'?Q' Row. 3 2' Plot B,——B&H—'s‘—?&—}it&;: Cmu::t::..y, Lh@_—ﬁf}s., 1 o TS

Horth 363.8.

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disintermen

No wrapping, condition DOOXs . - =

Was one identification tag found upon the body? Yes,

That other means'of identification were found on the body? None

-cf}a.,‘ /'/'7/\'{_:!
"1'{ ’.r’ 5
}].E’,D f\fu ]-‘]

Note : ¢ T ——

If upon disinterment, sffects are found upon bodies, they will be promptl
sent to the Effscts Dspot direct as is required by G.0. 190, FaHw25 1918,
after being carefully examined for clues to identity in doubtful cases, no-
tation whereof will be. made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Servicc.

i Vil 9/, ;
W/\,U‘D‘r JAALUS COX S yacteo 20, 1b.0.1.0.

Supe¥vised by:_
\ :/ﬁ /T UeSalia
| N Lfét;—w C.Q. Group_i 2 Unit 902
] . -

| ) 2
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IMMEDIATE ACTION

e QM 293 A-M WAR DEPARTMENT
E (] - o
P X1 ¥man, Cordie W. (Som M*)rrice or THE QUARTERMASTER GENsRaL OCtober 13, 1832

WASHINGTON

Mrs. W. P. Altmen, :E!"'::’IE:N‘:::| igll |__

oo Mrs. J.W. Roberts,
Rt. 1, Box 194, Georgetown, S.C.

Dear Madam:

Your Government has provided an opportunity for all Mothers and
Widows of deceased members of the American Forces who were lost, buried
at sea, or whose remains are now interred in Europe, to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries in Europe. This was done in the hope that all who may

make the pilgrimage will derive a measure of comfort and sclace from the \
visit.

You are numbered among those who are privileged to make this
pilgrimage.

During July and September of this year, inguiries were addressed
to you as to whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage to Europe.
To these inquiries no reply has been received from you.

You probably do not realize how important it is that a reply be
received from you. If we do not receive replies, it becomes very diffi-
cult to make the necessary and proper arrangements for those who are to
make the trip, as everything must be arranged in advanse. Consequently,
it is-just as important for the Government to know the namss of those
who do not desire to take advantage of its offer as it is to know the
names of those who do. p

Will you please devote a few moments of your tige;to write

either the word "YES" or "NO" in the following space / /2% . thus
indicating whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage during 1933
and sign your name here ' #224e Y/ 0 ~ . Use the enclosed

envelope, which requires no postage, and return this sheet.

or Widow has failed to receive its offer in commemoration of aglovea(
departed, and will greatly assist in making the necessary pr&nﬂrataons1; &
for those of them who wish to take advantage of the pr1v11eéF N

This reply will assure your Government that no Wortﬁy MaLhPr ”\\K%
"\
—

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

oY . DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
M. C. Formasﬂéold Form 493) Assistant.

Q.
Approved December 1, 19 —840¢ aroO

IMMEDIATE ACTION



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

in REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M | Sopt. 8, 1932

Altmen, Cofdis W, (Som) "

Mray W, Ps Allman
v/e drs, Je. s Robarts
Rts 3, Box 194

Georgetoma, S, C,

Dear Madam:

Referencs is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 ie the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the encloged envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimagé
in 19332 (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3, Do you epeak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS I8 THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PIL.GRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Aggistant.



Qi 293 A B  July 18, 1932.

Altman, cmue e (sou)

CMrws di W 'Bo'berbs,‘
TRoute #1, Box 194,
e Goorgotmm. 8. C.

'Dur undam

Rofnranoo is made to previous onrrospondmu
ifrm thig office to'Mrs. W. P. Altman, relative to her
desire to meke a pilgrimage to the grave of her son,

: tho lnto Printt. first olass, Cordio l. Al‘bnnn.

‘ - Every effort is being made to assure that
uoh mother or widow who 1s eligible to make a pilgrim-
. 8g9, be given an opportunity to meke the journey., It
“is noted you state that Mrs. Altman is incompetent.
~However, in the hope that her health has improved and
she is able to meke a pilgrimage, an opportunity is
being glven her to make the journey during the summer
months of 1933, It is requested tharefore, the gquestion-
naire enclosed horni.th be oaplotod and returned to
this omoo.

For The ertamutor General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ, .
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
Enols
Qe
Env,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A‘_M
Altman Cor: W. (Sem) "
n Cordle W. (Som) July 18, 1082

Mrs., W. P. Altman,
7/ "
o/0 Mrs. J. W, Roberts,
Route #1, Box 194,

Georgetown, &
Dear Madam: ) T, o Co

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15. 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unleas you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

Thig letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not

make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Asgistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933°%

(Write answer here)

(Sign here) £




" WAR DEPARTMENT
OFP]CE OF THE QUARTERHA5TER GENERAL.
; Rl ot : ' WASHINGTON ' G & R
N'REPLY REFER TO QM 295"‘AM : 5 4Lr e LA T m.t 1'. 1651
Altnnn. _cmwr- (.m) N ; , :

l&ﬁn Wa i’oﬂumg
‘Rte Pl; Box 194,
1 Goorgbtinn. Ie gt

ﬁear Madam:‘Ilf

: Arrangements are now. being made fon conductlng p11gr1magas
durlng the year ,1952 1o the ‘cemeterigs in Europe under the prov181oncz
v of the Act: of Conmross of March 2, 1929 ag.anended.

i) To asaura proper .and satlefactory accommodatzons raserva-
“tions for steamship transportation required during the aummer jof 1932
“must be made by,this office not later than August 161 of this year.

It 48 ;therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
leither of the words YYea"; "No*, ‘or "Undecided" in the blank space
following tho question. '

L As soon as you have answered the questloo pleaoe sign, your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
-fGQulrea no postage. - Do nat delay, as.a prompt reply is essential.

, This lattel is ' beoing sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not maké a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not'making the journey in 1631.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggisgtant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329 o A
Write answer here

Sign here
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL‘
WASHINGTON

:;\alnem_v Rsé-'snai QM 293 AC ' iy 7, 1650,

g LOF »

Mrs, We Ps Altoan,
Route 1, Box 194,
Georgotown, Ss Cs

Dear Madam;

Your attention is inyited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man ie eurvived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this jetter and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires ne postage.

1. 1Is the deceased gurvived by a mother?

If so, give her name and addrees: o

5. 1Is the deceased gurvived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

%, Is the deceased survived by any woman
who 8tood in loco parentis to him ac- g
cording to the terms of Section 4 (aj
of the enclosed Act ae amended?

If so, give her name and addrees:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosurese:
Envelope
Act A, D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain,; Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

N REPLY rerer To QM 293 A-C

Altman, Cordie W

Mrse J« Wo HOberts,
Rte. 1, Box 194,
Georgetown, S. Co.

Dear Madam:

WASHINGTON

Aug. 5, 1929,

Your atitention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress &
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the sister of the late

Private, first-class, Cordie W. Altman, Co. I, 118th Inf., whose remains

are now interred in the Somme American Cemetery, Bony, Aisne, France.

Will you please fill
the space provided on this
envelope which requires no

in the answers to the following guestions in
letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow

who has not since remarried? ()fl4j,

2. If so, give her complete address. i

3., If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, ¢4139-A£1¢1F4£2 SJLLKLCLAA! Guull

mother thru adoption,

who stood in loco pars

or. any other woman 'f£<1AQ :
rETE %0, Him, accord- MLMW%&J‘W

ing to the terms of ;;ctlon 4 Ofgithe en- b /22 : f’
closed Act, glve‘(er1@yn 3addre:# and - . 7 i
relat10nsh1p in Y é@ep&ce OppOSItG.T _éﬁl_éngk&&;Eﬂaihr**ﬁﬁl

\i

For The Quaitexmggﬁer Ge;afél
1 sw*\ Very truly yours, %'L T e F

2 Incls.
Act of Congress

Envelope

< 7 N Z il
_ 242? jkl{tdﬂy&{i‘CI/Q cng1rtj:§)

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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i WAR DEPARTMENT I
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOMN '

IN' REPLY REFER TOAM__QQ_S_‘A-c

Altman, Cordie W, May 16 , 1929.
c v~ XC 114 832
Sister: , . o R
Mrs. J.W. RODSTER sy, e
¥Mr. W. P, Altman, Rt. 1, Box 194. TV
Plantersville, S, Car. Georgetown,‘S.CA-IS 1929 .« B
. / - R

~aa,
~ .o
- .

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries"”.

The records of this office show that you are the
father of the late Private, first-class, Cordie W, Altman, Company I,
118th Infantry, whose remains are now interred in “the Somme American
Cemetery, Bony, Aisne, France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who 18 entitled undor the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and

widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made. )

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Q&"k_—
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,

Act of Congress. Assistant.

Envelope.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL -
WASHINGTON

in RepLy ReFer To QM 293 A-M : Sept, 8, 1932
‘Altman, Cofdie W. (Som) "

Mra. We Ps Altman

u/o Mra. J. W. Roberts
Rhe 41, Box 104
Georgotouwn, 5. Ca

Dear Madam:

Refsrence is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangsments
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form bslow by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions 1listed, sign your

name and raturn this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage. \

1, Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 19337 (Answer "Yes" or “No')

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak Engligh?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRINAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS, W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TQ_QM 293 A-M

Altman Cordie W, (Som) " July 18, 1032

Mrss W, P: Altman,
o/o Mrs. J. W, Roberts,
Route #1, Box 194,
Georgetown, 5, C,
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europse.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this 1s the last
opportunity vou will have to make the pllgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must bermade by thi® office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer -the questions belpw by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided” in the blank space
following the question. cWhen you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the emelosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it-is espential that the information be in this offigce promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is ‘enclosed a circu-
lar of information!fHICHzYOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933°?

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)
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 from this office to Mrs. W. P. Altman,

Qd 295 A-u :

D ' Jaly 18, 1932.
Altma.n, Cordio W, (Sm) SIS VL :

: llra. Jde W. Roberts,

Route #1, Box 194,
- Georgetown, S. C. -

Dag;r Madem:

Reference ia made to previous comopondonco

relative to her
desire to make a pilgrimage to the grave of her son,

the late Priva.to, firet clua, Cordie W, Altman,

Every effort 1s being mede to assure that
each mother or widow who is eligible to make a pilgrim-
age, be given an opportunity to make the Jourmey. It
is noted you state that Mrs. Altman 1s incompetent.

. However, in the hope that her health has improved and

being given her to make the

she is able to make a pilgrimage, an opportumity is

Journey during the summer
& nthl of 1933. - It is requested tharefore, the question-
b ‘e enclosed herewith be completed and returned to
e ofﬂoo. ' 3
< 2 :
= % For The Quertermaster General,
0 = 5 Yery truly yours,
e 4 %i
e CHAS. ¥. DIETZ,
1 Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
Enels
Qn.
El’l"q

v



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RE! EPIR TO QM—293—AM Aﬂ@&ﬁﬁ 1'?9 1983
3 WB—‘ ‘SNB) i

Myss We Po Altman,
" Rte #), Box 194,
Gaorgetwon, S Qs

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions

~~ of the Aot of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

05 To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made By this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefone desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the‘quastion,

' if Ag’soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
| name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which

- requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

4

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widoWs
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Ver& truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Asgistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°%
Write answer here

Sign here



-1, 1Is the deceased survived by a mother?

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

n repLy reFer o QM 293 A-C . ‘
Altmen, Cordie wq - W M Jﬂly 7' 19880,

irse We Py Altran,
Route 1, Box 194,
Gaorgetown, S. C.

Deexr Madom:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.e .

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
gpace provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? . -

If so, give her name and address:

%. 1Is the deceased survived by any woman

who stood in loco parentis to him ac- .

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)

of the enclosed Act es amended?

If so, give her name and address: - . oD

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope .
Act A, D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON ; : -
+
j .

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C . October T, 1929,
Altman, Cordio W

livee Wio Ps Altman,
Rt.a #1; Box #19‘11@
wg@mg Se Ce _ -

Dear Madam: -

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forges of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an'investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of

the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930°? : (Yes) (No)

S

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to0 the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

’ﬂ_ﬁéfy or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)
, Age Health
4, Pleas® give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)
English — (Yes) (No)
What 1anguage do you speak? Other language
5. (Specify language spoken)
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,
v Major, Q. M. Corps
Encl' Aggistant, ’

A .
. Envelépe - -




b . WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOMN

N REPLY rEFEr To @M 293 A-C %

Altmen, Cordle V. | - - Augs 5, 1929,

¥rs. J« W. Roberts,
Rt. 1, Box 194,
Georgetown, S« Cs

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the snclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act »"To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the sister of the late

Private, first-class, Cordie W. Altman, Coe I, 118th Inf., whose remains
are now interred im the Somme American Cemetery, Bony, Alsne, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address. A 236y

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- |
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and % #k Al
relationship in the space opposite. %

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, §@. M. Corps,
Assistant .

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope



Y

i b WAR DEPARTMENT ‘ .
OFFICE OF IR E -QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
. WASHINGTON .

IN REPLY mm Wa .
May 8 1929,

lry Wy Py Altman,
Plantersville, 8, Car, | '

Dear Sir:

_ Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “"To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

Tather of therhetecEordstef Shistoffise, BoNatb, RRALS, Wy
118th Infantry, whose remains are now i;torrod in‘tho Son::ﬁlno "
Cenotery, Bony, Aisne, France, e

- Will you please advise this offiice whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above gquot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in leco
parentis ,to the decedent, a statement as 10 her relationship is reguested.
If he was survived by a widow who has gince remarried it is also regquested
that a émtemar_ié to that effect be made.

k‘ For—your reply, you may use the enclesed envelope which requires
no-postager
G 5
?' Tor The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
o Major, Q. M. Corps,
2 in€ls. Agsistant .
Act of Congress.
Envelope.



. m vesea

" WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
QM 293 A-C
IN REPLY REFER TO,

ALTIAN, Cordie W. - Pvt.lcl  May 17, 1926

lr. W.P. Altman,
Plantersville,
S.C.

Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier’s grave in which you are interested.

This American overseas military cemetery is to be maintained by
the United States for all time. The graves will be permanently marked by

wnite headstones inscribed with the name, rank, division, organization, date :

of soldier's death and State from which he came. Headstones will be placed
at all graves, as soon as possible, and without necessity for special action
or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the utmost
reverential care was exercised by those who performed this sacred duty. For

the future, these graves will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a

manner befitting the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

N

F.H. FOPE,
1 Incl. Colonel, Q.M.C.,
Record card. Assistant.

26/560/EYS

\ “\MQW) f*:-.‘:\\x'\\«@(b ‘E\ff.




Go I. ITBth Infantry | __ALTMAN Cordic W. #vt, I3ITSI3

Killed October 8th I9IB-

a) Informant was an eye witness .

¢) Ground was held ,

d) DEath was instantaneous ., Buried at Military Cemetery Map Ref. a:;l.62 B
NW I/20,000 H TO B 37 , which is located mear Joncourt , France ., _

(@) Informant lmew Christian name of deseased  but not his serial number,

f£) No other man of same name in Company or Battslion ,

g) Informant did not know of any nick name or scars , marks of deceased .

h) Officers opinion of informantts accuracy end intellignece : Very good .

I,~ This man was killed while advancing with the front line near Mont Brehain
France on the morning of Oct, 8th I9I8 , by enemy machine gun bullet . Death
was instantaneous , Deceased died before Ist Aid could be administred , ™

Informant : WMUNN Imther A, Pvt I/cl,I3II7OS
Co T, II8th Infantry
Home : Jefferson , S.C.
January 30th I9I®

Emergency Address i
oBe man , Georgetown ; S.C° ¥ D.M. Morgsns - Sesrcher

B. No I : Ist Lt. IISth Infantry

ALLIAN, C, W., 13$1810, 10/9/18, 10410/18. Buried Jomeourt 1411 I
Cemetery. (Sheet 62b H 10 o é@). Agy urt Military



- G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION Somme Cty #636, Bony, Alsne

To be prepared in triplicate. : DATE ___April 2, 1928

REPORT OF D:SINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT | COMPARATIVE REPORT e

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name __ ALTUAN, Cordle We . ... ___ 10. Newo L
2. No. 1311818 - 1. No.
3. Rank______Pvilols . . e 12. Rank_
4. Org. Co. I, 118th Info = .. 13. Org. i . -
5. D.D.____Qot. 8, 3918 14, (a) D.D.
6. C.D. KIA _ . e (b) D.B.

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No. 4’ SeCe ... 15. Grave No. Sec. ..
8. Plot _ Block A Row 10 ... 16. Plot . Row ...
Q. L R 12 eoeeememmeenmemssescsssgesesmessessee:
18. Cemetery Somme _ . 19. Commune or town BORY . eeeemnne
20. Dept. or County _______: Aispe 21. Country Frepnce
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. ___ 636 _ e e
23. Disinterred (Date) April 2, 1928 By .. R.D.andman-"; ............................

R4. Inscription on grave marker:

Name . ALTHAN - 8o7d 46 Harenommmmmmmneeee Sarial No. 1311813 =~ .
Rank Pvtleds oo . Organization____ U0, I, 118th Infa.. . ------
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? On body? Tq

Signature Junior Technical Assistani

Srr——

PREPARATION

26 What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of

identification on body, give description ‘of body in detail). S
27. Condition of bOAY o e I
28. Nature of: burial._,-_k-_.-Ei.lgg_,b_qz.-.%ni e L e oo

29. Any discrepancy noted .upon examination of body, as compared with‘G.R.§h-records
quoted above?nn==nn.~.aannna:nt.:==‘.nuz-.t-z;:..a'.a;‘anat:'..t.:amu.aan;= :::::: bbb i heanlds -daRRlcsEddd0Bl M NACARRAUABRORARLL = == - - -

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date April 2, 1928 ___ By. R.D.7oodmam . ____

31, Casket sealed by ... .. PoDe Mookmen. .. . et maan S

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) .. . .. ... cjiif4§7”

i 7.0, wopfinn




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box ) Box No.
32.
33.

34.

35.

e e

‘Désiénation of body: ot ’ S
Nemo...._... AVEMN.OoRMe Tr . Serial No. 1311848
Rank________..Pvtelole . . Organization . ___.___ Co. I, 118th Infe
Consigned to

Name of Permanent Cemetery | $99@§1u39231,41&?9_;_"_"_"_"_“_"_“_“_"_“_ ---------
Casket boxed and marked (Date) _april 2, 1926.... ... By Pl Diliome

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct.

Signature of G,R.S. Inspector

. DILLOH
36. Remarks e e
3 w
37. Shipped frbm point of Operation: (Date) . _______° ‘o
To point of Concentration . e
(Name )
Convoyer . Signature Shipping Officer___ __ ___ . __
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date ______ . '
By G.R.8. Representative . __ . ___ - --
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date _______ __ .. ___
_To Permanent Cemetery . . .. .
(Name)
Convoyer _ Signature Shipping Officer__________ . __
40. Received: Date ___kprikxZyxk228 . m—ememammeessas—sesassasaomeasen nnnm-
G.R.S. Representative ____________ e e
41. Reinterred. ... .#pril 2, 1928 . ... Somme Americen Gt¥as . .. oo
) (Date)
42. Grave No... _..:+10. .. e e e Section _______________________
43. Plot______. Block A _ ... Row________.. O
. ’/1;2
G.R.S. Representative_...,‘__.-.5%: ....................
_ «FaV.BRADY

Superinten.ient.

e

T




G.R. S. Form NO. 16-A Place .

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Datar, SR T T & ARl

lalon o BT NPT ¢ IR N SERIAL NUMBER 1311813

Somme cty. 636,

. Remamns or . ALTMAN

(=

BANK oo P¥ R Jodl .t OROANIZATION .- —GOs <z BT ERSer. o o "0 s s

2. Disinterred (date) : Aprll 2, 1928 From (give complete location) :
Grave 4, Block A, Row 10.
By : Group ... ChgR! oo Bpebe el B - iR e e L1 Nl e B e i S S S
3. Reburied (date) : Apxil 2, 1928, In (give complete location) :
Grave.10, Block A, Row 10. . . .
Metallie
By = Group™ @ gy it Unit...........:  TNature of reburial ... COSKE fe

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

Pire box and burlap.-

No, Al. Strip.

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ? On grave marker ?

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment and general remarks :

(a) Height (actual measurement)

(b) Weight (estimated)

(¢) Hair—Color..... <" P
Quantity ...

Characteristies ... ...

(d) Hair on face-—Color ..

Locationt e thr i =
: 17 PE
(0bksiofnin et Bl s S e ¢

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts) ... .

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty).. ...
Upper Jov. trACIRING)

7. Disinterment (/ 2 .
supervised by /(./[ (voetrne i Approved :

(Title) ..

8. Reburial

supervised by ,
3—782 o

Approved :.
([P1t]e)sreas




FILLINGS % Draw filling on tooth accurately as

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION UE G.R.'S. FORM NO. 16.A

Enter information, &s noted ‘below, en reverse side of sheet in the cowespondihy muntbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form i—a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of itentifieation on-body.

1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body wasidisinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as {o location of reburial and the group and unit which made rebu-
rial, and how rebur'ial-wa§ made—in ca§ket, wooden box, ete.

. 4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box burlap, etc. This statement should bé'as complete as possible.

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buueu w1ih body and on grave marker by reporting -
« Yes » or « No ». %

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles
found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found
on bddy or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in'identifying the
body, other than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condilion of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very com-
plete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth
to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and
lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids
or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination
should be made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth,
bridge work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by  recent wounds)
should be scratched out, thus:

CROWNED TEETH "~ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
L) v gold, porcelain, or gold and porce-
Jdain), thus:

GO any PORCELAIN BRIDGE

&mﬂmamosa

SILVER PIkLING GOLD FILLING

BERIDGE WORK . Block in solid the crown of tooth (la-
bel gold bridge, gold and porcelain
bridge), thus:

oLl FILLING GOLD FILLING
possible (block in and label gold, CE6LD FILLING
silver, cement), thus:
DECAYED
: o : . DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES).. . Outfline location and size of cavity,
shade in thus : 2
DENTURES (PLATES) Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate

retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word « clasp ».

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.



@ vimocearmvent @

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

QM 293 A~C

i

Pad. 1
o = FV UL

ALTHAN, Cordie

gl Uay 17, 1926

My, WaPa: Altmen »
FPlantersville,
8.Ca

. Deny Sir:

The Cuartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American overseas military cemetery is to be maintained by
the United States for all time. The graves will be permanently marked by
white headstones inscribed with the name, rank, division, organization, date
of soldier's death and State from which he came. Headstones will be placed
at all graves, as soon as possible, and without necessity for special action
or reguest on the part of rglatives.

Ploase be assured that in effocting removal of the dead, the utmost
reverential care was cxercised by those who performed this sacred duty. For

the future, these graves will be perpetually maintained by the Govoernment in a
manner befitting the last resting place of our heroes.

Very tfuly yours,

Pl DUPE,
GO 1{-{ ':.' ' QJ:':..\‘- ’
1 Inclt 11{}‘-3.?.\1 tants
Record card.
RD
£ )’;‘ K 'Y

25/560/3YS P :"\ {
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Saldier’s * Ouerseas

Graue
Name Cordie V. Altman
Rank Private, First class

Organization Company I, 118th Infantry

GraveNo..___ % Row__. 10 Block A

Qam A "
Cemetery ......Somme American

Location Bony, Aisne, France

3—8677




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA rile # 54654

1. LooaTion IxpeEx CARD:

(¢) Nome __ALTMAN, Cordie W. . Ser. No. __1311.513. ..........
= YR s ¥ &
(®) Rank®vte 11Qe Organization _C0s Ie 118th Inf.
(¢) Date of death ... 10=8-18 (d) Cause of death __________ KT A
II. RecrstraTiON CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(a) Grave No. o SRR IRy ses =5 [ Plot ________I?'_ _____ elereh e S [RYIE D ? _______
(b) Emerg. Addr.ess Ve Po Altman, (Fat_}%ﬁf?--@__{l_:i_‘_’___g_e_?_zgf?_?}?%i__i_g _________________________
ITI. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ...l ;eps, CKR.KI‘(],.‘Q.
IV. A. G. O. DisposiTioN CARD: j Date of receipt ... /.). PELE S e - S /5% ol
% )/0 CalA /Vi/v.yf,é HOF TG 20
(o) Nemp === =S ae . T (b) Relationship / _______________________________________

(¢) Address e WSl

(@) RemuinsitorbedbroughtstogUMeSHEE Sy & - I TS e TS G BT R

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

: (f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. .. et bt Ol Mt S

Examiner’s Initials ... ate; s r Tiaie - SIS TRT , 1920

V. A. &. 0. CorRRESPONDENGCE shows communication from . . .. - o

______________________________________ vaatads s-~Reme T e PO AR, Y I iy

confirming request in Par. IV., item : abm:e or requesting thats Ak © F i AR
______________________________ SR O VS T
Examiner’s Initials ... 5 ".f ________ Date ... ’C_ ______g_l ________________ , 1920

VI. G. R. S. FiLes, CoRRESPONDENCE—shows as o IO e e L I . AT NS .
) /

____{:1_/____7_411__;?17_-/__i_’f_f’_-_é _____ ,__ff_,i_{ ...... é.-./.-_d/_ﬁx{_.ez,% ______________________________________________
":. - ,u!
74 iy o LR R T s e
"""""""""""""""""""" ey
/,'-" \ V
(@) Cancellation memos referred to? ___(ézfé:é; ______ ,/_’C”.')‘-_f.)':" ________________________________________________________
Examiner’s Imti/nh k--,-Z()-W.Q._i.___ Date _._.. 2/ ______________________ , 1920.
o o
COUNTRY France CemMETERY NO. _________ (=, 3 EOR SeEET No. td i -;{g) ______
Gt. R. 8. Form No. 115 Make Form No/«’l
Amended April 6,1920 ] ) =
£



VI G RSNt NG 11 made b e , 1020 "‘['m =
Bypediby= W60 e @Hacled byl B v § IS . , 1920.
JUL 5 1921
VIII. FinaL Actiox:
Ce mnete L vz
’ cohlason TSRS - e o Pioid 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by l &
lehfiamtonieme: - S %/ é/ 1920

IX. CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. Action TAEKEN.

Desires body be s o SR WEBEIRIRT Wi o8 i A e T e o N

_______________________________________________________________________________

it

A ’///‘ -f_(caaa W) M/L-:.Mm /C»{:M,_ -,f[t. ut’im_},u@/.m,&\
t/u(:(x{., W=t £ 1’4‘/ - C@Mﬁ.&ixﬂ/ Bl /I\//VL’P;(&-"” ’«/wf/ 1.’_':.:‘-1 WAV & 27y,

[Z.Qmm A 5’,4(4/&3._/:,_@_ “,____ _____________________




) wAR DEPARTMENT @ P
QUARTERMASTER CORPS 5=3-%1~21,
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
PIER 2, HoBoKEN, N. J.
Varch 14th,1921,

: 1(/M
File I'rO. 29?08 CEI‘. Di‘V. C:)l‘. Br,
(Altman, Cordie 7. )

S 8
537 B Ly
ST ARTRE
X 3o} CAPg Postmaster
77 [b ; 9
= = [T¥lAntersville,
- 2 el =
= & ?:-“{m}zth Carolina,
& P
@, ’77$ir:
R . Commnications from.this office addressed to Nr.
7o Ps Altmen, Plantersville, South Carolina, have received

no reply.

In view of the above, your co-operation is desired
in an effort to obtain from Mr, Altman, a signed statement
indicating whether or not he desires the remains of his
son, the late Cordie /. Altman, Private, Frist-class, Serial
Foe 1311813, Co, 1, 118th Infantry, left in France for mrial
in a permanent American Cemetery, returned to the United States
and shipped to him, or interred in the TFational Cemetery at
Arling ton, Virginia,

This statement is necessary before proper disposition
of the body can pe made and your assistance in this connection

will be greatly appreciated.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:
R. B. SHANNON,

Cap tain, Q.M.Corps,
Officer in charge.

st Ideut., Infantry fp. -

SEy
Yy

l WO o S



636=26
by EERL Y TR N T
QueTtermieter S Gorps .
Grcves pscistretion Serwics
Pier @, Hoboken, N.J.

June 29th, 1921.

FILE NO. 293.8 Cem, Div. Cors Brs

(ALMMAN, Cordie

LELOnANDUL. FOR ¢

ik
following cases
definitely dete
in Eurcpa.

RE!EAENCE NO:

26

Incl(records)

We )

Chief, Cemsterisl Division, 0,0.i1.G.,
Weshington, D.C,

sturn of Records - Cemetecry 636,
nsrictal Memorcndum Numter H-286.

Tie records pertoining; to the
re revurned herewith, it heving beon

ermined thet the htedies zre to remain

Cordis W. Altman, Private first class,
Serial Number 1311813, Compeny I. 118th Inf.

R. E. SHANNON,
(}aptain, Q.M-G.,
Officer in Charge.

BY,




v §Bee28
3‘3’:‘1"'310

Wapch 14th,1921

Pile Wo, 293, 8 CGem, Div, Cor, Br,
: (Altman, Cordie V.}) .

The Postmaster,, - i .
- Plantersvills, L
South Carolinas

diry : >

Comminications from this office addressed to M

(W Ps Altman, Plomtersville, South Garolins, have reasived '
no reylys - l

in view of the alovey your Comoperation is desired

' in an effort to obtain fyom Nre Altman, a signed statement

) indicating whether or not he dgsires the remains of his

| son, the lste Oordis U Altmen, Peivate, Frist-class, Serial
¥o. 1311813, Oo, 1, 118th Infantzy, loft im France for turial
" in & pernanent imericen Cametery, returned to the United States
and shipped to him, or interred the ¥ational Oematery at
Arlington, Wirginia, o,

: This statement is necessery before proper disposition
of the body can be made and your assistmoce in this connection
willsbe greatly appreciateds

By mthority of the t;nmlmnitw gGemeral;

]

]

R B, SHAMNOR,

e : Captain, (.M.C0rpe,
© . Oftleer in dhArges
' BY; :
_ . | ‘;’?5';‘] Js Ta MSI} ‘)Q‘CV

MA,@ 1921 : ; ?L,J 1‘| W 4 * V‘L) ‘“g_" v. @&.
OE . : r N o Ay TN o
i‘ g (JOR- B i G R S \ y * g ét‘ : \{Q\, k:‘oea,

.IF i . & R N o aal B

-, 5 W
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File 1100 20348 OcmeDive,Cope Bre

(ALminr, Cordio Ue)

Postmaster,
Flintarsville,

South Carolings

Siny

31st, 1921, convoyin: informotion coacorning tho next of /¥~

636-26

Juno 29th, 1921e

Rooodpt of yowr commnication doted Iinrah,

the lato Cordie e Altmon, Private £irot elaco, Serial

Rumbor 1311813, Compmny 1. 118th Infontry, io acimewlodged

- and gour ootporation in thic counootiom is greatly ape

procintods

e2/a

By autharity of the Qmeamster Gonoralg

R Bo SBANHOH,
Cagtoin, QLeCay
02¢4c0r in OlR¥Z0e

Po O PALLAS,
Bzosutive Jooistauty
b/ ,

7






- 636-30

st fonfe0

Dagenber 11, 19206

-

FLL8 N0« 29348 UomeDiveQor.dranche

{AIGTL T, Goxdio Wel

1te Ve Da Altmanm,
Plantorsville,
South Garolinn,
Pear sirs

Bocolpt of your commmiocation dated fHovembdar 29,

1920 velative %o tho pomains of your Son, the late Ucwedie

We Adtmon, rrivate 1/01& JHorinl Hoe 1311013, vompeny. X,
128th Infoutrys ic ockmowledgod. '

1t 40 tho polioy of this office to bwing back only
those of the soldior dezd in Durope as avoe roguested by
the logal noxt of kin. 1t i3, thoroforo, roquestod thob
you inform dofinitoly if you decsre tho remains of your
1ato son logt in prauco for buriol 4n o pormenont National
Camptory, roturnsd to the united statos aud chipped to yor
o7 $ntorred in tho Hationnl Cametery at Ariington, Virginioe

Should you dosire tho hady of gour loto oon Pow
twned to tho united dtates, you will de notificd by teies
@om pufflojontly in advence of the depayture of tho romoins
to £innl dostinntion 0 cosble you fo mke Sush QrPangMento
Q0 you may Acom nREOUEATYs '

Pho Department desiros to gomvoy to you ronowod
pssEranse o $te cympothy in your bereavomouts

gy anthority of the Jusrtormaster Genoral

e D SO
vaptein, (uartorn:ctor VoI,
vfficor in UIRDECe '
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636=26

November 16, 1920.

File 293.8 Ceme Dive Core. Branch
(Altman, Cordie W.)

‘Mre We Po Altman,
RFD #1,
Georgetown, S. C.

Deayr 8irse

It is requested that you please inform this office if
the late rrivate 1/ol Cordie W, Altmasn, Sorial #1311813, Co. "I"
118th Inf., is survived by a widow and children, and 1if 80,
kindly furnish name and address of each,

The above information 1s necessary due to tue fact that
instructions for the disposition of remains will be issumed by
this office only upon properly executed authar ity of the legal
next of king and in this case, 1f the soldier 1s married, the
widow ( and if she has remarried, the children of the late
soldlier) would be the logal next of kin.

If the deceased 1s not survived by any of the above
mentioned persons, it is requested that you inform this office
definitely if you wish the body of the late soldier laft in France
for burlal in en American National Cemetery, or returned to the
United Htates and shipped to you, or interred in the National
Oematery at Arlington, Vas '

An early reply from you, using the enclosed eavelope
which requires no postage, will be approciateds
By authority of the Quartermaster General:

R. He SBANNON,
Captain, Quartermaster Qorps
Officer in Charge.

Bys
)~"‘ OIAY 39 WORIOK' ) ,?’f,/-' )% )
Captain, AeGeDe .~/ / M q
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[ | A g Crdo DS,
t i £l 4
_: GRAVE LOCATION BLANK

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

e DSOS S

" (Surname)  (Number)  (First Name and Initials.)
(Rank.)

DATE OF BURIAL. f’«% / j 1%y / f/ ; { ..........

PLACE OF ﬁURIALéé??.ﬁ-./Z Ve M1 4 4.4

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map refercnce
must specify c!;.-arly what map is used.

(Organization.)

Was ong bur




T 3
1 6. B. 8 Form No. 10 @Z /~ (“ /Hq. G. E. 8. File

a LAt
2. Soldier’s No. 1311810 \ Tt t
s Allman. 47 08 0 W N M 0 By
Surname (in block letters) First Name and lnlthls
C SN TR O ooy L (RIS e T 5 5 5o e SR R SR AN 0 o 3
Rank Company Regt. or Corps
5.+ JSN0797 18 LR 804 eI L0 A T
. Date of Death Cause, if known
gl 10/10/18 Joncourt Mil M g
Date of Burinl g Cemetery
7, ~Homconrb e AC, TN L PSR Rt R0
Town or Commune (in block letters) Department
O U SRR A o R, R
Grave No. ] Plot No. or Letter
9. Name Peg?t ..... Crossf .:%.. Headboard? ..... Bottle? .....
Check Method of Marking
10. Buried with Body® ......

11. If name unknown and tags missing, give marks an escrip-
. tion.

i de Salvi(sils eaTaralsiietaie te % i Tuhe e byl alals. o o s sgaiating ete eiate, v v s

Bxgned«

aronp 7. .Unit;?.; Z2a. » 8.

7



_ccQILATION or prspostrion of rmui i para

File #56684
I. LOCATION INDEX CARD: o

(a) Name ALTMAN, Cardie We . - o Ser. Noi ....1811813...... .
BRI " _ TYP . LS ...
(b) RaikPytel/Rs....:.........0rganization: ... .C0eTe 118th Infe ’
A o ) Cause of . : N A
(c) Date of death...10=8=18....... death . K/A. §§
II. REGISTRATION CARD.-(Check Regi;Card Inf, against Loc.Ind,Inf.):
- {a) Grave .N‘Q..lszg..f..Row;’ ..... 7. Plot ...B ... ... Sect, ..... e T}{Pr‘B ......
(v) Emerg. Adcress.  W.Pe_ Altman,(Father) RFD #1, Georgetown,S«.Ce. . ...............
IIT,Files of soldiers dying from contageous. diseases........ RO CGARD CKR  JMC

IV, Informaticn on which advice to Europe in leotter of transmittal was based:

%W‘f/ﬁ/ K&WZLWKQU};/Z%@

..........................................................................................................

..........................................................................................................

..........................................................................................................

. : S PN IY DO 192
V. Following advice forwarc}ed to Europe by '§1etter of transmittal on..9/# 1920

...........................................................................................................

................................................
.
S

VII. SUPPLIENTARY REQUESTS

Date of Relationsnip )
and_Source ang ne Desires . ... ... Action taken
e eaaeeieseseeoseseessesessessesiisseiesisiiiiitisiiiTiiiiiioiiiiioiieiiesss
o - S ———
- p———r— n
viII, Form 115 received from G,R.S. Hoboken, N.J. ... . A...... 5 ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1 9‘,./.__.

i, h.Se FORI 115-A
August , 1920
5-666/NB
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